
2009     HISTORIC RALLY TROPHY -69 
         ========================= 
         1.OP-Suonenjoki ralli    10.1 
         2.K1-Ralli Raisio        14.2 
         3.Iisalmi Ralli          21.3 
         4.Teijo-Talo Ralli Salo  23.5 
         5.Lahti Historic Rally   30.5 
         6.Mänttä 200-ajo         19.9 
         7.Lammi-ralli            10.10 
  
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                   1   2   3   4   5   6   7  YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
  1.Tero Grönfors       NaSU      1  Austin Mini Co oper     -  12  12  12   -  12  12   60 
    Nils Pettersson     NaSU 
 
  2.Pentti Kauppinen    LMM       4  Porsche 911           10  12  12  (9) (9) 10  10   54 
  3.Marko Nysten        KaUA      3  Ford Cortina G T       12  10   -   8   -  12  12   54 
  4.Antero Sakselin     SaloUA    4  BMW 2002 TI           11   9  (7) 11  11  11   -   53 
  5.Riku Rantanen       Poppoo    2  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    -   9  11  11  (8) 11   9   51 
  6.Kaj Holmström       NHD       2  Morris Cooper S        9  12   7  10   -  (7) 12   50 
  7.Jari Ohrankämmen    TapUA     1  Wartburg 353           -   9   9   9  11   9  (9)  47 
  8.Mika Ylinen         AlavUA    3  Ford Cortina G T        9   7  12  12   -   6   -   46 
  9.Pasi Koskinen       LemUA     1  Saab 96               11   7   8  (6)  9   8  (6)  43 
 10.Sakari Salminen     UAU       3  Ford Cortina G T        7   8   -   -  10   7  10   42 
 11.Seppo Vauhkonen     UAU       3  BMW 1600 TI            -   8   9   8   -   8   8   41 
 12.Juha Selänne        UAU       1  Opel Kadett 10 00       9   6   8   -   9   7   -   39 
 13.Sverre Norrgård     AnkUA     4  BMW 2002 TI            8   8   8   7   7   -   -   38 
 14.Eugen Damstedt      PRCF      4  Porsche 911 T          7   7   -   -   9   -  11   34 
 15.Esa Laine           UAU       2  Austin Cooper S        -   -   -   -  12  10   9   31 
 16.Tuomo Liukkonen     HAU       2  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    7   6   9   8   -   -   -   30 
 17.Markku Kuosmanen    Poppoo    3  Ford Escort Tw incam    -  11   8   -   -   9   -   28 
 18.Pekka Paarala       TUA       1  Austin Healey Sprite   -   4   -  10   -   5   7   26 
 19.Ari Koskinen        UUA       2  Renault 8 Gord ini     (2)  3   3   6   -   7   7   26 
 20.Juhani Mainela      LprUA     3  Ford Cortina G T        8   -   -  10   -   -   8   26 
 21.Kimmo Taskinen      NuUA      1  Wartburg 353           7   8   -   2   -   7   -   24 
 22.Jukka Häggqvist     UAU       1  Hillman Imp            9   6   2   -   -   5   -   22 
 23.Jukka Tuomisto      HyUA      3  Ford Cortina L otus    10   -   -   -  12   -   -   22 
 24.Ari Saxberg         ALTI      2  Morris Cooper S       12   -   9   -   -   -   -   21 
 25.Jarmo Vesala        UAU       2  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    4   5   4   7   -   -   -   20 
 26.Sami Paavilainen    AAU       1  Hillman Imp            -   -   -   7   -   4   7   18 
 27.Markku Mäkinen      TamUA     3  VW 1500 S              -   6   -   7   -   4   0   17 
 28.Lasse Koski         LaihUA    4  BMW 2002 TI            -   -   -   9   -   8   -   17 
 29.Esko Häkkinen       HyUA      1  Hillman Imp            5   -   -   4   7   -   -   16 
 30.Roger Magnusson     PoSUA     2  Renault 8 Gord ini      9   -   7   -   -   -   -   16 
 31.Vilppu Linjama      SPAUK     4  Volvo 122              7   -   -   -   -   8   -   15 
 32.Jyrki Rantanen      LemUA     1  Fiat 850 Coupe          7   5   -   -   -   2   -   14 
 33.Arto Malinen        OrSUA     2  Ford Anglia 12 00       -   9   3   -   -   -   -   12 
 34.Ossi Rantalainen    LahUA     1  DKW F12                -   -   -   -   -   2   9   11 
 35.Teuvo Hämäläinen    PoSUA     2  Alfa Romeo Giu lietta   -   -   -   -  11   -   -   11 
 36.Antti Heinänen      AL-Myrsk  1  Fiat 850 Speci al       4   -   5   -   -   1   -   10 
 37.Jorma Karhapää      OUA       4  Porsche 911            -   -  10   -   -   -   -   10 
 38.Kari Erkintalo      NoorUA    1  Austin Mini Co oper S   -   2   -   -   7   -   -    9 
 39.Markku Nyman        Poppoo    4  Volvo 122              -   -   -   -   -   -   9    9 
 40.Raine Lepoaho       KeurUA    2  Morris Cooper S        -   -   -   -   -   9   -    9 
 41.Marko Leponiemi     TamUA     1  Fiat 850 Coupe          -   2   -   4   -   2   -    8 
 42.Jussi Tuomela       SomUA     2  Ford Anglia 12 00       -   8   -   -   -   -   -    8 
 43.Pekka Anttalainen   TUA       2  Skoda Octavia TS       -   -   -   -   -   -   8    8 
 44.Pekka Nyyssönen     LvRT      2  Ford Cortina 1 200      7   -   -   -   -   -   -    7 
 45.Risto Kuivaniemi    PeMK      3  BMW 1600 TI            -   -   -   -   -   7   -    7 
 46.Mika Heinonen       RiiUA     1  Ford Anglia 10 00       -   -   7   -   -   -   -    7 
 47.Jouko Santala       JouSUA    3  Alfa Giulia Su per      -   -   7   -   -   -   -    7 
 48.Johan Wiklund       Rufak     4  Volvo 122              -   -   -   -   7   -   -    7 
 49.Seppo Nironen       TapUA     4  Peugeot 404            -   -   -   -   -   -   7    7 
 50.Marko Hovatov       LahUA     4  Volvo 122              -   -   -   -   -   7   -    7 
 51.Hannu Korhonen      SuonUA    2  Datsun Bluebir d        6   -   -   -   -   -   -    6 
 52.Rauno Vartiainen    HyUA      2  Ford Anglia 12 00       -   -   6   -   -   -   -    6 
 53.Jari Honkalatva     JSAST     3  Ford Capri 160 0        -   -   -   -   -   -   6    6 
 54.Ari Pihlajasaari    HamUA     3  VW 1500 S              -   -   -   6   -   -   -    6 
 55.Harri Eskelinen     UAU       1  Wartburg 311           -   -   -   2   -   -   3    5 
 56.Ari Salmela         YlvUA     1  Hillman Imp            -   -   4   -   -   1   -    5 
 57.Jari Turtia         KySUA     1  Wartburg 353           -   -   -   5   -   -   -    5 
 58.Petri Oksanen       JAS       2  Opel Rallye K 1100     -   -   -   5   -   -   -    5 
 59.Jani Laaksonen      MäntsMK   1  Fiat 850 Coupe          -   2   -   2   -   -   -    4 
 60.Kimmo Lilja         RaisUA    1  Ford Anglia 10 00       -   2   -   2   -   -   -    4 
 61.Janne Renlund       UuUA      1  Fiat 850 Speci al       3   -   1   -   -   -   -    4 
 62.Martti Hirvonen     SuonUA    1  Fiat 850 Speci al       -   -   -   -   -   -   4    4 
 63.Jani Alanen         SonkT     1  Ford Anglia 10 00       -   -   4   -   -   -   -    4 
 64.Heikki Matilainen   UAU       3  Ford Escort Tw incam    -   -   -   -   -   4   -    4 
 65.Ilkka Lindstedt     TUA       2  Morris Cooper S        -   4   -   -   -   -   -    4 
 66.Juha Paavilainen    NaSU      1  Hillman Imp            -   -   -   1   -   2   -    3 
 67.Onni Mustapuro      HämUA     1  Ford Anglia 10 00       -   3   -   -   -   -   -    3 
 68.Kenneth Ekman       MRT       1  Ford Anglia 10 00       -   -   -   -   -   -   3    3 
 69.Ville Aaltonen      NuUA      3  Isuzu Bellett          -   -   -   -   -   3   -    3 
 70.Lauri Lajunen       ALTI      2  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    3   -   -   -   -   -   -    3 



 71.Harri Nykänen       SRC       1  Ford Anglia 10 00       -   2   -   -   -   -   -    2 
 72.Seppo Salmela       PiekUA    1  Datsun 1000            2   -   -   -   -   -   -    2 
 73.Tatu Lindberg       JAS       2  Opel Rallye K 1100     1   -   -   -   -   -   -    1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2009     HISTORIC RALLY TROPHY -81 
         ========================= 
 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                   1   2   3   4   5   6   7  YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
  1.Markku Taipale      TapUA     6  Ford Escort RS  2000   11  11  11  11  11   -   -   55 
 
  2.Pekka Laaksonen     LahUA     9  Ford Escort RS  2000    9  11  (8) (6) 11  11   9   51 
  3.Markus-Mikko Salo   VääUA     9  Ford Escort RS  2000   11   -   9   -   9   9  11   49 
  4.Jukka Koskinen      KangUA    5  Toyota Celica 1600     -   9   9   -  11  11   9   49 
  5.Sami Jaakkola       LahUA     8  Ford Escort 16 00       -  11  11   9   -   8   9   48 
  6.Mika Turkki         MhMK     11  Opel Ascona 40 0        8  11   9   -   9  11   -   48 
  7.Juha Näykki         LapUA     5  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600   6   8  (3) 11   -   9  11   45 
  8.Jussi Koskinen      EurUA     6  Volvo 144 S            9   9   9   7   -   9   -   43 
  9.Toni Herrala        OriUA     7  Renault 8 Gord ini     11   9  11  11   -   -   -   42 
 10.Raimo Linden        J.Äijät   5  Toyota Celica 1600     7  11   7   9   -   8  (7)  42 
 11.Veli Kukkonen       PetUA     9  Ford Escort RS  2000   (7)  9  11  11   8   0   -   39 
 12.Ilpo Saari          KannMK   11  Volvo 242              -   7   6   9  (5)  6  11   39 
 13.Petri Pyy           HyUA      8  Ford Escort 16 00      11   9   9   -   -   9   -   38 
 14.Timo Kjelin         HRF      11  Talbot Sunbeam  Lotus   9   9  11   -   -   8   -   37 
 15.Pentti Andersson    HeiUA     6  Mercedes Benz 280CE    -   5   7   -   9   7   9   37 
 16.Bertil Lindholm     AL-Hki    6  Sunbeam Avenge r 1800   -   8   8   8   -  11   -   35 
 17.Pekka Päivinen      RDT       8  Ford Escort 16 00       8   7   8  11   -   -   -   34 
 18.Jukka Kokkonen      LievUA   10  Fiat 127 Sport          8   -   8   8   -   9   -   33 
 19.Mika Virta          VihUA     9  Ford Escort RS  2000   (1)  4   -   9   6   7   6   32 
 20.Jari Linden         J.Äijät   7  Toyota Corolla  1200    -  11   -   -   -  11   9   31 
 21.Jarmo Lindberg      SiAK     10  Talbot Sunbeam  ti     11   9  11   -   -   -   -   31 
 22.Kari Vepsäläinen    Poppoo    8  Ford Cortina L otus     -   6   -   -   9   7   8   30 
 23.Kari Iivonen        UAU       5  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600   5   7   4   -   -   7   6   29 
 24.Toni Sinkkonen      TamUA     7  Datsun 100A            5   3   6   -   9   5   -   28 
 25.Tuomo Hannonen      JyvUA    11  Ford Escort RS  2000   11   8   -   -   -   9   -   28 
 26.Timo Saarinen       VaToSUA  10  Talbot Sunbeam  ti      9   8   -  11   -   -   -   28 
 27.Petteri Sappinen    RDT       7  Sunbeam Imp            8   7   -   -   -   -  11   26 
 28.Riku Kauppila       HamUA   5/7  Datsun Finn            4   -   7   6   -   8   -   25 
 29.Sami Vuorinen       MäntsMK   9  Ford Escort Me xico     -   -   -   8   -   8   8   24 
 30.Jyrki Putila        LvRT    6/5  BMW 2002/Sunb Avenger  8   -   8   -   -   -   8   24 
 31.Janne Kanerva       AnkUA     9  Volvo 142 S            5   7   -   7   -   -   4   23 
 32.Ari Salminen        TUA       6  Porsche 924 Tu rbo      3   3   -   3   -   5   8   22 
 33.Tero Salmikivi      Poppoo    5  Toyota Corolla  Coupe   8   -   5   -   9   -   -   22 
 34.Ari Haarakangas     HRF      10  Talbot Sunbeam  ti      -   -   -   -  11  11   -   22 
 35.Markku Hänninen     HyUA     11  Ford Escort RS  2000    -   5   -   7   -   4   5   21 
 36.Erkki Granlund      EurUA     6  BMW 2002 TI            -   7   -   6   -   8   -   21 
 37.Hannu Kainulainen   HeiUA     6  Volvo 142 S            6   4   6   4   -   -   -   20 
 38.Ole Lindell         KokUA     5  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600   9   -  11   -   -   -   -   20 
 39.Markku Saarinen     HanUA     6  Ford Escort RS  2000    -   -   -   9   -   -  11   20 
 40.Sven-Olof Wikman    VUA       9  Opel Ascona A 1900     6   1   6   5   -   -   1   19 
 41.Kari Mäkelä         KySUA     5  Ford Cortina 1 600 GT   -   6   -   8   -   -   5   19 
 42.Matti Töyrylä       PoSUA     8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   2   -   6   -   4   6   18 
 43.Paavo Virtanen      JyvUA     7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    4   5   9   -   -   -   -   18 
 44.Seppo Liljander     UAU       7  Sunbeam Avenge r 1300   6   4   -   8   -   -   -   18 
 45.Isto Jänisoja       LaihUA    7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    -   1   5   5   -   6   -   17 
 46.Jouni Leppälahti    KuortUA   7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    -   8   -   9   -   -   -   17 
 47.Tomi Tikanmäki      LprRT     9  Saab 96 V4             -   1   4   2   -   5   3   15 
 48.Jori Pihl           HamUA    11  Opel Ascona B          4   -   5   -   -   -   6   15 
 49.Mika Rahkonen       ValUA     9  Ford Escort RS  2000    -   8   -   -   7   -   -   15 
 50.Harri Rasila        OriUA    11  Opel Manta B           -   6   -   -   -   -   9   15 
 51.Jukka Westerback    HSTT      9  Ford Escort RS  1600    -   -   7   -   -   -   7   14 
 52.Pasi Männistö       EPUA      8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   8   -   -   -   6   -   14 
 53.Esa Huovinen        LakUA     8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   -   7   -   -   -   7   14 
 54.Jarmo Tervo         ToivAUK  10  VW Golf GTI 16 00       7   -   7   -   -   -   -   14 
 55.Juhani Lehtinen     I-HelUA   8  Ford Escort 16 00       5   1   -   -   -   3   4   13 
 56.Antti Liponen       JyvUA     8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   -   -   8   -   5   -   13 
 57.Pentti Pekkala      PoSUA    11  Audi Quattro           -   -   -   -   6   7   -   13 
 58.Tomi Mäkinen        LaihUA    7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    7   6   -   -   -   -   -   13 
 59.Kari Pitkänen       FoSUA     6  BMW 2002 TI            7   6   -   -   -   -   -   13 
 60.Markku Nyman        Poppoo   10  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600   6   7   -   -   -   -   -   13 
 61.Hannu Väänänen      KonSAS    5  Toyota Corolla  HT     11   -   1   -   -   -   -   12 
 62.Hannu Rahkonen      Päij-HUA  9  Volvo 142 S            3   1   -   -   5   -   2   11 
 63.Matti Mäkinen       LievUA    9  Ford Escort RS  1600    8   3   -   -   -   -   -   11 
 64.Harri Koskela       UAU       8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   -   -   -   -   -  11   11 
 65.Teemu Karpiola      MäntänUA  8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   -   -   -   -  11   -   11 
 66.Jari-Matti Latvala  LRB      11  Ford Escort RS          -   -   -   -  11   -   -   11 
 67.Sami Saarenpää      KokUA     8  Sunbeam Avenge r        -   -   -   -  11   -   -   11 
 68.Arto Rekola         RiiUA    11  Ford Escort RS          -   -   -  11   -   -   -   11 
 69.Harri Ruuth         ValUA    10  Toyota Starlet          -   -   -   -   -   -  11   11 
 70.Juha Lehtonen       SaloUA    7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    -   -   -   -  11   -   -   11 
 71.Jarkko Mustonen     UAU      10  Talbot Sunbeam  ti      -  11   -   -   -   -   -   11 
 72.Aarre Luoto         J.Äijät   8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   5   5   -   -   -   -   10 
 73.Ari Makkonen        JyvUA     6  Opel Manta A 1 900      4   -   -   -   -   6   -   10 
 74.Juha Sarkimo        LohUA     8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   4   -   5   -   -   -    9 
 75.Pekka Särkipuro     JouSUA   11  Volvo 242              5   -   4   -   -   -   -    9 
 76.Aarre Häkkinen      Juvan UA  7  Vaz 2101               2   -   -   -   -   -   7    9 
 77.Jari Vessari        ESRC      7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    -   -   -   -   -   9   -    9 
 78.Asko Eronen         KonSAS    7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    9   -   -   -   -   -   -    9 



 79.Hannu Honkakoski    LakUA    10  VW Golf GTI 16 00       -   -   9   -   -   -   -    9 
 80.Mika Hautaniemi     KuortUA   8  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600   9   -   -   -   -   -   -    9 
 81.Ole Ström           SiAK     10  VW Golf GTI            -   -   -   -   9   -   -    9 
 82.Kimmo Halonen       PaiUA    10  Ford Escort 16 00       -   -   -   9   -   -   -    9 
 83.Jukka Puskala       TamUA     8  VW 1600 L              4   -   -   -   -   1   3    8 
 84.Mika Sillanpää      AL-Ijoki  5  Opel Rallye K 1200     2   5   1   -   -   -   -    8 
 85.Rainer Karvonen     IisUA     7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    -   -   8   -   -   -   -    8 
 86.Ilkka Rantala       LopUA    11  Opel Ascona B          -   -   -   -   8   -   -    8 
 87.Pekka Hänninen      ALTI     11  Opel Manta B           -   -   8   -   -   -   -    8 
 88.Tomi Vanhatalo      UAU      11  Opel Ascona B          -   -   -   -   -   -   8    8 
 89.Heikki Mattila      THU-Team  7  Vaz 2101               -   -   -   -   -   -   8    8 
 90.Kimmo Haavikko      MikUA     8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   -   -   -   8   -   -    8 
 91.Timo Salminen       RaisUA   11  Ford Escort RS  2000    -   -   -   8   -   -   -    8 
 92.Matti Huomo         KSAU      5  Toyota Corolla  1200    -   -   -   -   8   -   -    8 
 93.Ilkka Pohjonen      HyUA      7  Lancia Fulvia 1.3 HF   -   -   -   -   8   -   -    8 
 94.Veikko Parisaari    TapUA     8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   1   -   4   -   2   -    7 
 95.Heikki Viljanen     TapUA    11  Porsche 911 SC          -   -   3   -   4   -   -    7 
 96.Jari Laaksonen      TapUA    11  Mazda RX7              -   -   -   -   7   -   -    7 
 97.Pekka Nevalainen    JoeUA    11  Volvo 240 Turb o        -   -   7   -   -   -   -    7 
 98.Sami Salo           JoeUA    11  Volvo 242              7   -   -   -   -   -   -    7 
 99.Mika Karpiola       MäntänUA  7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    -   -   -   -   -   7   -    7 
100.Jukka Vähämäki      KuortUA   8  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600   -   -   -   7   -   -   -    7 
101.Jukka Aromaa        AL-Hki   11  Saab 99 Turbo          -   -   -   -   -   -   7    7 
102.Jari Lukkarila      OUA       8  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600   -   -   -   -   7   -   -    7 
103.Matti Leander       HyUA      7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    -   -   -   7   -   -   -    7 
104.Kimmo Mäkinen       HyUA      8  Ford Escort 16 00       7   -   -   -   -   -   -    7 
105.Teemu Koivisto      HeiUA     5  Toyota Corolla  1200    1   -   1   -   -   4   -    6 
106.Antti Leinonen      IisUA     9  Volvo 142 S            2   -   -   4   -   -   -    6 
107.Jorma Ala-Lahti     JyvUA     9  Toyota Celica          -   -   -   -   -   6   -    6 
108.Jani Kuikka         NuUA      9  Volvo 142 S            -   6   -   -   -   -   -    6 
109.Ilpo Väätäinen      KUA      11  Volvo 242              6   -   -   -   -   -   -    6 
110.Jukka Saikkonen     RDT       5  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    -   -   6   -   -   -   -    6 
111.Risto Kuivaniemi    PeMK      8  BMW 1600 TI            -   -   6   -   -   -   -    6 
112.Matti J Tarvainen   OriUA     7  Skoda S120             -   -   -   -   -   -   6    6 
113.Petri Vuorela       NuUA      5  Mazda Capella          -   -   -   -   -   6   -    6 
114.Lauri Heikkilä      RiiUA     8  Lancia Fulvia 1.6 HF   -   -   -   -   6   -   -    6 
115.Olli Liponen        JyvUA     8  Ford Escort 16 00       6   -   -   -   -   -   -    6 
116.Petri Majoinen      TuupoMK   7  Vaz 2101               3   -   2   -   -   -   -    5 
117.Esko Lappalainen    NilUA     5  BMW 1600-2             3   -   2   -   -   -   -    5 
118.Matti Pessi         HyUA      9  Ford Escort RS  1800    -   -   -   -   -   -   5    5 
119.Juha Jokinen        UAU       9  Volvo 142 S            -   -   5   -   -   -   -    5 
120.Petter Wallen       JAS       9  Saab 96 V4             -   5   -   -   -   -   -    5 
121.Tom Pekko           HyUA      8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   -   -   -   -   -   5    5 
122.Arto Tauria         HamUA    11  Opel Manta B           -   -   -   -   -   5   -    5 
123.Erkki Sainio        LvRT      6  BMW 2002 TI            -   -   -   5   -   -   -    5 
124.Krister Björkroth   RUFAK     6  BMW 2002 TII           5   -   -   -   -   -   -    5 
125.Antti-Jussi KeinänenNilUA     5  BMW 1600-2             -   -   -   -   -   5   -    5 
126.Pekka Salenius      LMM       6  Opel Manta A 1 900      -   -   5   -   -   -   -    5 
127.Jukka Jurvela       HyUA      9  Opel Ascona A 1900     1   -   -   -   3   -   -    4 
128.Panu Kleimola       KokUA     9  Volvo 144              -   -   -   -   -   4   -    4 
129.Pertti Turunen      KUA       7  Sunbeam Imp            -   -   4   -   -   -   -    4 
130.Kai Jäntti          NokUA     9  Volvo 122 S            4   -   -   -   -   -   -    4 
131.Pekka Niemi         KangUA    7  Datsun 100A            -   -   -   -   -   4   -    4 
132.Henri Salonen       AL-AKU   11  Saab 99 EMS            -   -   -   -   -   -   4    4 
133.Mauri Kuosmanen     ValUA     9  Saab 96 V4             -   -   -   -   4   -   -    4 
134.Timo Wikström       KokUA     9  Volvo 142              -   -   -   -   -   3   -    3 
135.Markku Huusko       KajUA     9  Volvo 142 S            -   -   3   -   -   -   -    3 
136.Esa Lappalainen     KajUA     7  Sunbeam Imp            -   -   3   -   -   -   -    3 
137.Veini Pirttilahti   HyUA      8  VW Golf                -   3   -   -   -   -   -    3 
138.Jari Peippo         PaiUA     9  Volvo 142 S            -   -   -   3   -   -   -    3 
139.Tero Laakkonen      ValUA     9  Ford Escort RS  2000    -   -   -   -   -   2   -    2 
140.Sakari Vesanen      K-KUA     9  Opel Rallye Ka dett     -   -   2   -   -   -   -    2 
141.Markku Roos         HanUA     9  Opel Ascona A 1900     -   2   -   -   -   -   -    2 
142.Ilari Viitanen      VihUA     7  Toyota Corolla  1200    -   2   -   -   -   -   -    2 
143.Risto Rytkönen      NuUA      9  Volvo 142 S            1   -   -   -   -   -   -    1 
144.Klaus Wilkman       Poppoo    9  Volvo 164 E            1   -   -   -   -   -   -    1 
145.Jarmo Mustonen      UAU       9  BMW 2002               1   -   -   -   -   -   -    1 
146.Tommi Leino         LopUA     8  Fiat 124 Speci al       -   1   -   -   -   -   -    1 
147.Eero Virtanen       TamUA     8  Ford Cortina 1 600 GT   -   1   -   -   -   -   -    1 
148.Martti Roos         HanUA     9  Opel Rallye Ka dett     -   1   -   -   -   -   -    1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2009     HISTORIC RALLY TROPHY (nitroluokka) 
         ===================== 
 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                   1   2   3   4   5   6   7  YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
  1.Markku Taipale      TapUA     6  Ford Escort RS  2000   11  11  11  11  11   -       55 
  2.Pentti Kauppinen    LMM       4  Porsche 911           10  12  12  (9) (9) 10  10   54 
  3.Antero Sakselin     SaloUA    4  BMW 2002 TI           11   9  (7) 11  11  11       53 
  4.Kaj Holmström       NHD       2  Morris Cooper S        9  12   7  10   -  (7) 12   50 
  5.Raimo Linden        J.Äijät   5  Toyota Celica 1600     7  11   7   9   -   8  (7)  42 
  6.Sakari Salminen     UAU       3  Ford Cortina G T        7   8   -   -  10   7  10   42 
  7.Seppo Vauhkonen     UAU       3  BMW 1600 TI            -   8   9   8   -   8   8   41 
  8.Veli Kukkonen       PetUA     9  Ford Escort RS  2000   (7)  9  11  11   8   0   -   39 
  9.Ilpo Saari          KannMK   11  Volvo 242              -   7   6   9  (5)  6  11   39 
 10.Sverre Norrgård     AnkUA     4  BMW 2002 TI            8   8   8   7   7   -       38 
 11.Timo Kjelin         HRF      11  Talbot Sunbeam  Lotus   9   9  11   -   -   8       37 
 12.Pentti Andersson    HeiUA     6  Mercedes Benz 280CE    -   5   7   -   9   7   9   37 
 13.Bertil Lindholm     AL-Hki    6  Sunbeam Avenge r 1800   -   8   8   8   -  11   -   35 
 14.Pekka Päivinen      RDT       8  Ford Escort 16 00       8   7   8  11   -   -       34 
 15.Eugen Damstedt      PRCF      4  Porsche 911 T          7   7   -   -   9   -  11   34 
 16.Esa Laine           UAU       2  Austin Cooper S        -   -   -   -  12  10   9   31 
 17.Kari Iivonen        UAU       5  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600   5   7   4   -   -   7   6   29 
 18.Juhani Mainela      LprUA     3  Ford Cortina G T        8   -   -  10   -   -   8   26 
 19.Ari Salminen        TUA       6  Porsche 924 Tu rbo      3   3   -   3   -   5   8   22 
 20.Markku Nyman        Poppoo 10/4  Sunbeam A/Volv o 122    6   7   -   -   -   -   9   22 
 21.Markku Hänninen     HyUA     11  Ford Escort RS  2000    -   5   -   7   -   4   5   21 
 22.Erkki Granlund      EurUA     6  BMW 2002 TI            -   7   -   6   -   8       21 
 23.Jarmo Vesala        UAU       2  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    4   5   4   7   -   -       20 
 24.Hannu Kainulainen   HeiUA     6  Volvo 142 S            6   4   6   4   -   -       20 
 25.Ole Lindell         KokUA     5  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600   9   -  11   -   -   -       20 
 26.Sven-Olof Wikman    VUA       9  Opel Ascona A 1900     6   1   6   5   -   -   1   19 
 27.Kari Mäkelä         KySUA     5  Ford Cortina 1 600 GT   -   6   -   8   -   -   5   19 
 28.Seppo Liljander     UAU       7  Sunbeam Avenge r 1300   6   4   -   8   -   -       18 
 29.Isto Jänisoja       LaihUA    7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    -   1   5   5   -   6       17 
 30.Markku Mäkinen      TamUA     3  VW 1500 S              -   6   -   7   -   4   0   17 
 31.Lasse Koski         LaihUA    4  BMW 2002 TI            -   -   -   9   -   8       17 
 32.Esko Häkkinen       HyUA      1  Hillman Imp            5   -   -   4   7   -   -   16 
 33.Jukka Westerback    HSTT      9  Ford Escort RS  1600    -   -   7   -   -   -   7   14 
 34.Jarmo Tervo         ToivAUK  10  VW Golf GTI 16 00       7   -   7   -   -   -       14 
 35.Juhani Lehtinen     I-HelUA   8  Ford Escort 16 00       5   1   -   -   -   3   4   13 
 36.Kari Pitkänen       FoSUA     6  BMW 2002 TI            7   6   -   -   -   -       13 
 37.Markku Nyman        Poppoo   10  Sunbeam Avenge r 1600   6   7   -   -   -   -       13 
 38.Hannu Rahkonen      Päij-HUA  9  Volvo 142 S            3   1   -   -   5   -   2   11 
 39.Ossi Rantalainen    LahUA     1  DKW F12                -   -   -   -   -   2   9   11 
 40.Matti Mäkinen       LievUA    9  Ford Escort RS  1600    8   3   -   -   -   -       11 
 41.Jorma Karhapää      OUA       4  Porsche 911            -   -  10   -   -   -       10 
 42.Kari Erkintalo      NoorUA    1  Austin Mini Co oper S   -   2   -   -   7   -        9 
 43.Pekka Särkipuro     JouSUA   11  Volvo 242              5   -   4   -   -   -        9 
 44.Aarre Häkkinen      Juvan UA  7  Vaz 2101               2   -   -   -   -   -   7    9 
 45.Hannu Honkakoski    LakUA    10  VW Golf GTI 16 00       -   -   9   -   -   -        9 
 46.Ole Ström           SiAK     10  VW Golf GTI            -   -   -   -   9   -        9 
 47.Jukka Puskala       TamUA     8  VW 1600 L              4   -   -   -   -   1   3    8 
 48.Pekka Hänninen      ALTI     11  Opel Manta B           -   -   8   -   -   -        8 
 49.Rainer Karvonen     IisUA     7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    -   -   8   -   -   -        8 
 50.Heikki Mattila      THU-Team  7  Vaz 2101               -   -   -   -   -   -   8    8 
 51.Kimmo Haavikko      MikUA     8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   -   -   -   8   -        8 
 52.Timo Salminen       RaisUA   11  Ford Escort RS  2000    -   -   -   8   -   -        8 
 53.Ilkka Pohjonen      HyUA      7  Lancia Fulvia 1.3 HF   -   -   -   -   8   -        8 
 54.Pekka Anttalainen   TUA       2  Skoda Octavia TS       -   -   -   -   -   -   8    8 
 55.Veikko Parisaari    TapUA     8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   1   -   4   -   2        7 
 56.Heikki Viljanen     TapUA    11  Porsche 911 SC          -   -   3   -   4   -        7 
 57.Jouko Santala       JouSUA    3  Alfa Giulia Su per      -   -   7   -   -   -        7 
 58.Pekka Nyyssönen     LvRT      2  Ford Cortina 1 200      7   -   -   -   -   -        7 
 59.Matti Leander       HyUA      7  Ford Escort 13 00 GT    -   -   -   7   -   -        7 
 60.Johan Wiklund       Rufak     4  Volvo 122              -   -   -   -   7   -        7 
 61.Seppo Nironen       TapUA     4  Peugeot 404            -   -   -   -   -   -   7    7 
 62.Jorma Ala-Lahti     JyvUA     9  Toyota Celica          -   -   -   -   -   6        6 
 63.Ilpo Väätäinen      KUA      11  Volvo 242              6   -   -   -   -   -        6 
 64.Matti J Tarvainen   OriUA     7  Skoda S120             -   -   -   -   -   -   6    6 
 65.Lauri Heikkilä      RiiUA     8  Lancia Fulvia 1.6 HF   -   -   -   -   6   -        6 
 66.Olli Liponen        JyvUA     8  Ford Escort 16 00       6   -   -   -   -   -        6 
 67.Jari Honkalatva     JSAST     3  Ford Capri 160 0        -   -   -   -   -   -   6    6 
 68.Matti Pessi         HyUA      9  Ford Escort RS  1800    -   -   -   -   -   -   5    5 
 69.Petter Wallen       JAS       9  Saab 96 V4             -   5   -   -   -   -        5 
 70.Arto Tauria         HamUA    11  Opel Manta B           -   -   -   -   -   5        5 
 71.Kimmo Lilja         RaisUA    1  Ford Anglia 10 00       -   2   -   2   -   -        4 
 72.Harri Eskelinen     UAU       1  Wartburg 311           -   -   -   2   -   -   2    4 
 73.Martti Hirvonen     SuonUA    1  Fiat 850 Speci al       -   -   -   -   -   -   4    4 
 74.Pertti Turunen      KUA       7  Sunbeam Imp            -   -   4   -   -   -        4 
 75.Juha Sarkimo        LohUA     8  Ford Escort 16 00       -   4   -   -   -   -        4 
 76.Mauri Kuosmanen     ValUA     9  Saab 96 V4             -   -   -   -   4   -        4 
 77.Esa Lappalainen     KajUA     7  Sunbeam Imp            -   -   3   -   -   -        3 
 78.Seppo Salmela       PiekUA    1  Datsun 1000            2   -   -   -   -   -        2 
 79.Ilari Viitanen      VihUA     7  Toyota Corolla  1200    -   2   -   -   -   -        2 



 80.Eero Virtanen       TamUA     8  Ford Cortina 1 600 GT   -   1   -   -   -   -        1 
 81.Martti Roos         HanUA     9  Opel Rallye Ka dett     -   1   -   -   -   -        1 
 82.Jarmo Mustonen      UAU       9  BMW 2002               1   -   -   -   -   -        1 
 83.Klaus Wilkman       Poppoo    9  Volvo 164 E            1   -   -   -   -   -        1 
 
 
 
 
 
2009     HISTORIC RALLY TROPHY (2-tahtiset) 
         ===================== 
 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                   1   2   3   4   5   6   7  YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- 
  1.Jari Ohrankämmen    TapUA     1  Wartburg 353           -   9   9   9  11   9  (9)  47 
  2.Pasi Koskinen       LemUA     1  Saab 96               11   7   8  (6)  9   8  (6)  43 
  3.Kimmo Taskinen      NuUA      1  Wartburg 353           7   8   -   2   -   7   -   24 
  4.Ossi Rantalainen    LahUA     1  DKW F12                -   -   -   -   -   2   9   11 
  5.Harri Eskelinen     UAU       1  Wartburg 311           -   -   -   2   -   -   3    5 
  6.Jari Turtia         KySUA     1  Wartburg 353           -   -   -   5   -   -   -    5 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
2009     HISTORIC NUOTTISARJA 
         ==================== 
         1.Arctic Lapland Rally   24.1 
         2.Lahti Historic Rally   30.5 
         3.SM-Finnsco-ralli       27.9 
 
    Ohjaaja             Seura     L  Auto                   1   2   3    YHT 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- 
  1.Matti Huomo         KSAU      3  Toyota Corolla          7   7   6     20 
  2.Pentti Pekkala      PoSUA     4  Audi Quattro           -   9   9     18 
  3.Jukka Koskinen      KangUA    3  Toyota Celica 1600     9   8   -     17 
  4.Pentti Andersson    HeiUA     4  Mercedes Benz 280CE    -   7   8     15 
  5.Matti Mäkinen       LievUA    4  Ford Escort RS  1600   11   -   -     11 
    Ilkka Rantala       LopUA     4  Opel Ascona B          -  11   -     11 
  7.Jari Hämäläinen     TapUA     4  Opel Monza 3.0          9   -   -      9 
  8.Jarmo Tervo         ToivAUK   3  VW Golf GTI            8   -   -      8 
    Reg Britton         IRL       4  Ford Escort RS          -   8   -      8 
 10.Sverre Norrgård     AnkUA     2  BMW 2002 TI            -   7   -      7 
 11.Teuvo Hämäläinen    PoSUA     1  Alfa Romeo Giu lietta   -   6   -      6 
    Ilkka Pohjonen      LaihUA    3  Lancia Fulvia          -   6   -      6 

 


